MAG P3 MINI

Introduction

MAG P3 Mini, the successor to MAG P3, is a compact tri-proof box mod. It includes a
solid MAG P3 Mini mod and a 6ml TF tank, preinstalled with TF Tank BF-Mesh coil,
designed to obtain the best flavor and cloud. Driven by a smart chipset, MAG P3 Mini
can fire up to the max output of 80W with 0.001s flash firing speed. Innovation keeps
changing the vaping experience!

The Kit Includes

* 1 x MAG P3 Mini Mod (3000mAh)

o 1x TF Tank (6ml)

* 1 x TF Tank BF-Mesh Coil 0.25Q (Pre-installed)
 1x TF Tank BF-Mesh Coil 0.25Q

* 1x Bulb Glass Protective Silicone Sleeve

* 1 x Glass Tube Replacement

* 1x USB Cable

¢ 1 x User Manual

Specifications

MAG P3 Mini Mod TF Tank

Size: 82*58.5*35.1mm Material: Stainless Steel
Weight: 212g Size: 30*56mm
Standby Current: <100uA Weight: 75g

Power Range: 1.0W-80W Capacity: 6ml

Input Voltage: 3.3V-4.5V Thread: 510

Output Voltage: 0.5V-9V
Resistance Range: 0.10Q-2.50Q
Charging Voltage: 5V

Charging Current: 1.4A (max)
Firing Speed: 0.001s

Verification

Note:Please carefully keep the AB verification codes on the package. AB verification
codes are required and will be used in product verification and after-sales service.

1. Please download and install IVPS Tour APP.

2. Please refer to https://www.smoktech.com/new-anti-counter- E E
feiting-system, and then follow the steps described in THE NEW
ANTI-COUNTERFEITING SYSTEM to verify your product.

3. Only the verified product can get warranty service.

4. If you have any questions, please contact SMOK via e-mail,
phone or our website to get more help
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Warranty

MAG P3 Mini Warranty Period: 6 Months from the Purchase Date.

Within the 6 Months, some items may not be eligible for service due to misuse,
damage, or other failures caused other than by manufacturer defects or premature
failure. Please contact SMOK Authorized Vendor for more information and terms of
service,

The Warranty Card should be filled out by the vendor as proof of the store warranty.
Please carefully keep the anti-counterfeiting label with the product packaging if you
need a factory warranty.

For more warranty policies and processes, please visit our official website:
http://www.smoktech.com/support/.

SMOK Hearty Service

If you need after-sales service, please send e-mails to support@smoktech.com.

Components

Drip Tip
Top Cap

Glass Tube
Coil Head
Airflow System

Base

Fire Key

0.96inch TFT Display
UP/DOWN Button
USB Port
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Operation Guide

MAG P3 MINI Device

1. Power On

While the device is off, fast press the Fire Key 5 times in 2 seconds to turn it on. The
screen successively displays "SMOK" and the product logo.

2. Vaping:

While the device is on, press the Fire Key to vape (it will be forced to stop working
when vaping is longer than 10 seconds, release and press again to vape again);
Quickly press the Fire Key 3 times to lock or unlock the vaping function

3. Screen Unlocked Status:

1) Press UP or DOWN Button to choose your desired wattage;

2) Press the Fire key and DOWN Button simultaneously to clear puff number;

3) Press the Fire key and UP Button simultaneously to choose the theme color.

4. Power Off;

While the device is on, fast press the Fire Key 5 times in 2 seconds to turn it off.

Tank Operation
How to fill with e-liquid:

(1) Hold the tank with one hand, and use another one to press button and then move
it counterclockwise.

(2) Add e-liquid through the slot and pay attention not to drip it into the central
airflow tube

(3) Close the cap carefully and firmly. Then let it stand for several minutes to get the
organic cotton completely saturated

o
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Replace atomizer core:

First, unscrew the base, then unscrew the coil head from the base, then secure your
new coil head onto the base plate (ensure that it is screwed in securely), finally screw
the new coil head into the chimney and you're ready to prime your new coil head.

Control air input:

Rotate the bottom adjustable airflow system to control air input.

Adjustable Airflow Ring

Appendix1 Key Function

Key Function
Fast click 5 times in 2s- Power On/Off
Fire Key Fast click 3 times — Lock or unlock vape Function
Hold on- Vape
up Click to increase the wattage
DOWN Click to reduce the wattage
Fire Key + UP Adjust theme color
Fire Key + DOWN Clear the puff number
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Appendix 2 Screen Prompts Table

Prompts Details
BATTERY HIGH Battery voltage is higher than 4.5V
BATTERY LOW Battery voltage is lower than 3.3V

Low resistance value (<0.10Q in VW) has been

OHMS TOO LOW
detected, replace atomizer

High resistance value (>2.5Q in VW) has been

OHMS TOO HIGH
detected, replace atomizer

NO ATOMIZER Atomizer hasn’t been detected
NEW COIL It shows when you change the coil
ATOMIZER SHORT Short circuit has been detected.

The temperature of PCBA is too high,

PCBA TOO HOT
and high-temperature protection starts.

TIMEOVER Vaping time exceeds 10 seconds.

LOCK The vaplyng function is locked
(you can’t fire it when locked)

UNLOCK The vaping function is unlocked

IMPORTANT
SAFEGUARDS

Attention

Please read this manual carefully before using the product. Inappropriate use or

handling of this product may be harmful

 This product is only intended to be used as an e-cigarette, for the consumption of
certain e-liquids. Do not use this product for any other purpose. This product is not
designed to be a smoking cessation device.

* Please use the tank provided in this kit. Do not use tanks of other brands with this kit

« The suggested ratio of e-juice is 30% PG: 70% VG

« Before using this product, please read carefully any information and instructions for
safe use relating to the e-liquid which is vaped using this product.
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« The SMOK product must not be offered for sale outside of, independently or
separately to, the box or this leaflet

Caution

« Handle this product with care at all times:
- Avoid damage to the product's internal and external components.
- Do not immerse this product in corrosive or conductive solution as serious damage
like short circuit may occur.
- If you drop this product, make sure:
1)the product is not broken, cracked or smashed;
2)there is no leaking or leakage of e-liquid;
3)components are not loose and have not come apart;
4)the product functions normally and as intended;
5)there is no damage to the mouthpiece. Clean the product particularly the
mouthpiece. Where necessary, take the product for a service to a
reputable e-cigarette dealer with the guarantee
- Do not attempt to disassemble or assemble the product by yourself as damage or
personal injury may occur.
- Do not overcharge the batteries. If the batteries overheat do not use this product
- Charge the device indoors only;
- Do not place the product in a hot or humid environment
- Do not expose your product to hot, cold, damp or direct sunlight.
- KEEP THIS PRODUCT OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.

* DO NOT use this product if:

- broken, leaking, if parts are cracked or deformed, or if the product has
malfunctioned

- abnormal heat occurs during vaping or charging. Do not overcharge the batteries

- there is concerning leakage of e-liquid from the pod.

- conductive or corrosive liquids enter the device

- there is any perceptible change in flavor of the e-liquid.

- where microbial contamination or other contamination is suspected.

- the pod is empty or almost empty. E-liquid should always be in the pod to avoid dry
heating and burning the coil.

- THIS PRODUCT SHOULD BE SERVICED EVERY 6 MONTHS. If the product fails a service,
do not use. Defective items and parts must be replaced before re-use.

- Do not eat, drink, or smoke while using this product.

- The temperature for charging should between 10 C to 45 C, temperature for using
should between
0Cto55C.

- Vaping products, including this product, should not be used in prohibited or
restricted areas.

- Vaping products, including this product, should not be used in high oxygen
environments.

English / 06

- We recommend that you do not use vaping products, including this product, while
driving.

- Using electronic cigarettes may create undesirable effects to you and the people
around you.

* Store:

Out of reach of children

- Locked up.

- Separate and away from food and drink

- Separate and away from medical products and medication.

- In a ventilated and dry indoor environment at room temperature to avoid short
circuit caused by touching with other metal materials.

- Well away from pets and animals.

- In the upright position, and secured to prevent falling over and leakage.

- Store in a dark and well-ventilated place below 30 C.

* Do not store for long periods containing an e-liquid. If the product is not going to be
used for a 2-3 days period, remove the pod and pour out the inside e-liquid to avoid
e-liquid penetrating into the product and shortening the product’s life-expectancy.

* In case of not using the device for extended periods, please seal off the battery and
mouthpiece and store them separately.

« Do not place this product in the outdoor or in car under strong sunlight as
overheating and circuit damage may occur hence cause fire danger because of the
high temperature

* Do not charge this product in a hot, cold, or damp environment or under direct
sunlight as short circuit may occur.

« Do not charge this product near fire, hot stove or combustible or explosive materials
or gas.

* Please use the original USB cable and UL-Listed charging sources.

* Please unplug the USB cable within 2 hours after battery is fully charged to extend
the life of the battery.

Warnings

* Regarding children

- KEEP THIS PRODUCT OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
This product is intended to contain nicotine containing-e-liquid. NICOTINE
CONTAINING E-LIQUID IS DANGEROUS. CHILDREN MUST NOT GAIN ACCESS TO
E-LIQUIDS

- This product contains small parts which may pose a choking hazard to children.
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* Health Warning

- The health warning below applies when the product is used as designed and charged
/ filled with nicotine-containing liquid.

- This product is suitable only for persons over 18 or over 21, depending on the legal
smoking age in your country/region.

- This product is not recommended for women that are pregnant or breastfeeding.

* Recommendation regarding young people and non-smokers

- This product is not recommended for use by young people and non-smokers

« Contra-indications for vulnerable groups
This product is not suitable for

- Persons who areill or have certain medical conditions.

- Persons taking certain medication.

- Persons with certain allergies
This product is not recommended for use by:

- Young people and non-smokers.

- Women that are pregnant or breastfeeding.

@OBWO®

Instructions on servicing and disposal

* This product should be serviced every 6 months by a reputable e-cigarette dealer.
Please retain a copy of your guarantee and provide dealers with the guarantee for
servicing.

« If this product fails a service, is broken, or otherwise malfunctions: do not use this
product, and dispose of this product appropriately.

« For disposal — Do not discard or dispose this product in general waste cabin, please
follow the local law and regulations on battery recycling and disposal

SAVE THESE
INSTRUCTIONS!
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Introduction

Le MAG P3 Mini, successeur du MAG P3, est une box mod triple protection compacte,
Il comprend un MAG P3 Mini mod solide et un réservoir TF de 6 ml, préinstallé avec
une résistance TF Tank BF-Mesh, congue pour obtenir un go(it et un nuage de grande
qualité. Piloté par un chipset intelligent, le MAG P3 Mini peut atteindre une puissance
maximale de 80 W avec une vitesse de tir au flash de 0,001 s. L'innovation ne cesse de
changer I'expérience de vapotage!

Ce kit comprend

1xMOD MAG P3 Mini (3 000 mAh)

1 x Réservoir TF (6 ml)

1 x Résisitance TF Tank BF-Mesh 0,25 Q (Préinstallée)

1 x Résisitance TF Tank BF-Mesh 0,25 Q

1 x Tube de verre de remplacement

1 x Gaine de protection en silicone pour I'ampoule en verre
1x Cable USB

1x Manuel de I'utilisateur

Spécifications

MOD MAG P3 Mini Réservoir TF
Dimensions : 82 * 58,5 * 35,1 mm Matériel: acier inoxydable
Poids:212 g Dimensions : 30 * 56 mm
Courant de veille : <100uA Poids: 75 g

Puissance de sortie : 1 W- 80 W Capacité: 6 ml

Tension d'entrée : 3,3V-4,5V Fil: 510

Tension de sortie : 0,5 V-9 V

Plage de résistance : 0,10 Q- 2,50 Q
Tension de charge : 5V

Courant de charge : 1,4 A (max)
Durée d'allumage: 0,001 s
Vérification

Remarque: Veuillez conserver soigneusement les codes de vérification AB sur
I'emballage. Les codes de vérification AB sont nécessaires et seront utilisés pour la
vérification des produits et le service aprés-vente.

1. Veuillez télécharger et installerl’application IVPS Tour. E E
2. Veuillez consulter https://www.smoktech.com/new-anti-coun-
terfeiting-system, puis suivre les étapes décrites dans LE NOUVEAU
SYSTEME ANTI-CONTREFAGON pour vérifier votre produit.

3. Seul le produit vérifié peut bénéficier du service de garantie

4. Sivous avez des questions, veuillez contacter SMOK par e-mail,
par téléphone ou sur notre site web pour obtenir de I'aide.
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Garantie

Période de garantie MAG P3 Mini: 6 mois a compter de la date d'achat.

Au cours de ces 6 mois, certains articles peuvent ne pas étre admissibles au service en
raison d’'une mauvaise utilisation, de dommages ou d'autres défaillances causées
autrement que par des défauts de fabrication ou une défaillance prématurée. Veuillez
contacter le vendeur autorisé SMOK pour plus d’informations et les conditions de
service.

La carte de garantie doit étre remplie par le vendeur comme preuve de 'achat au
magasin. Veuillez conserver soigneusement 'étiquette anti-contrefagon avec
I'emballage du produit si vous avez besoin d’une garantie d’usine.

Pour plus d’informations sur les politiques et processus de garantie, veuillez consulter
notre site web officiel : http://www.smoktech.com/support/.

Service chaleureux SMOK

Si vous avez besoin d’un service aprés-vente, veuillez envoyer un e-mail a
support@smoktech.com.

Composantes

Ecran TFT 0,96 pouces

Bouton haut/bas

@ Embout

® Capuchon supérieur
© Verre

@ Téte de la résistance
© systeme de flux dair
® Base

@ Bouton Fire

e

5]

©

Port USB
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Guide d'utilisation
MOD MAG P3 Mini

1. Mise sous tension :

Pendant que I'appareil est éteint, appuyez rapidement sur la touche Fire 5 fois en 2
secondes pour l'allumer. U'écran affichera successivement I'inscription «SMOK » et le
logo du produit;

2. Vaper :

Pendant que I'appareil est allumé, appuyez sur le bouton Fire pour vaper (il sera forcé
de cesser de fonctionner lorsque le vapotage dure plus de 10 secondes, reléchez et
appuyez a nouveau pour vaper a nouveau) ;

Appuyez rapidement 3 fois sur le bouton Fire pour verrouiller ou déverrouiller la
fonction de vapotage.

3. Ecran déverrouillé :

1) Appuyez sur le bouton HAUT ou BAS pour choisir la puissance souhaitée ;

2) Appuyez simultanément sur la touche Fire et le bouton BAS pour effacer le nombre
de bouffées ;

3) Appuyez simultanément sur la touche Fire et le bouton HAUT pour choisir la
couleur du theme.

4. Mise hors tension :

Pendant que I'appareil est allumé, appuyez rapidement sur la touche Fire 5 fois en 2
secondes pour ['éteindre.

Fonctionnement du réservoir

Comment remplir de liquide électronique

(1) Tenez le réservoir d'une main et utilisez-en une autre pour appuyer sur le bouton,
puis le déplacer dans le sens antihoraire.

(2) Ajoutez du liquide électronique a travers la fente et faites attention a ne pas en
verser dans le tube de circulation d'air central

(3) Fermez soigneusement et fermement le capuchon. Ensuite, laissez-le reposer
pendant plusieurs minutes pour que le coton biologique soit complétement saturé

Remplacement du noyau de |'atomiseur

Dévissez d'abord la base, puis dévissez la téte de bobine de la base, et fixez en suite
la nouvelle téte de bobine sur la plaque de base (assurez-vous qu'elle est bien
vissée), enfin, vissez la nouvelle téte de bobine dans la cheminée et vous étes prét(e)
& amorcez votre nouvelle téte de bobine.

Contréle de I'entrée d'air

Faites pivoter le systeme de débit d'air inférieur réglable pour contréler I'entrée
d'air.

Anneau de débit d'air réglable

Annexe 1 Fonction clé

Clé Fonction

Clic rapide 5 fois en 2 s- Marche/ Arrét
Bouton de tir Clic rapide 3 fois- Verrouiller ou déverrouiller la
fonction vapotage Bouton enfoncé- Vaper

HAUT Click to increase the wattage
BAS Cliquez pour réduire la puissance
Bouton de tir + HAUT Ajuster la couleur du theme
Bouton de tir + BAS Effacer le nombre de bouffées
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Annexe 2 Instructions a I'écran

Instructions Détails

BATTERIE ELEVEE La tension de la batterie est supérieure 3 4,5 V.

BATTERIEFAIBLE La tension de la batterie est inférieure a 3,3 V.

OHMS TROP BAS Mode watt : la résistance est inférieure a 0,2 Q.

OHMS TROP ELEVES Mode watt : la résistance est supérieure a 3,0 Q

PAS D'ATOMISEUR Aucun cartouche n'est installé

POD DETACHE La cartouche est détaché

ATOMISEUR COURT Un court-circuit a été détecté.

La température du PCBA est trop élevée et la

PCBA TROP CHAUD B 5
protection contre les hautes températures démarre

TEMPS DEPASSE Lorsque la durée de vapotage dépasse 10 secondes.

La fonction de réglage de la puissance est
PUISSANCE VERROUILLEE | verrouillée (vous ne pouvez pas modifier la
puissance en appuyant sur le bouton HAUT / BAS).

La fonction de vapotage est verrouillée (vous ne
pouvez pas la déclencher lorsqu'elle est verrouillée).

MESURES DE
SECURITE
IMPORTANTES

Attention

Veuillez lire avec attention ce mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser le produit. Un mauvais
usage ou une mauvaise manipulation peut entrainer des blessures.

PUISSANCE VERROUILLEE

* Ne pas utiliser ce produit pour un autre usage. Ce produit n'a pas été créé pour étre
un appareil utilisé pour I'arrét de la consommation de tabac.

 Veuillez utiliser le réservoir fourni dans ce kit. Ne pas utiliser d'autre réservoir ou
réservoir d'une autre marque avec ce kit.

* Rapport d’e-liquide suggéré : 30 % PG 70 % VG,

* Avant utilisation, veuillez lire attentivement les informations et instructions de

sécurité en lien avec le vapotage d'un e-liquide a I'aide de cet appareil.
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« Ce produit de Smok ne peut étre vendu séparément de ce kit ou de cette notice

Mise en garde

* Toujours manipuler ce produit avec précaution

- Eviter d'endommager les éléments internes et les éléments externes de ce produit

- Ne pas plonger ce produit dans une solution corrosive ou conductrice car cela peut
entrainer de sérieux dommages, comme un court-circuit

- Sivous faites tomber ce produit, assurez-vous que
(1) le produit n'est pas cassé, fissuré ou déformé ;
(2) I'e-liquide ne fuit pas ;
(3) les éléments sont bien solidaires, sans espace entre eux ;
(4) le produit fonctionne correctement ;
(5) Embout d'égouttement n'est pas endommagé.

- N'essayez pas de désassembler ou d'assembler le produit vous-méme car vous
pourriez I'endommager ou vous blesser.

- Ne pas surcharger la batterie. Si la batterie est en surchauffe, n'utilisez pas cet
appareil.

- Uniquement recharger I'appareil a I'intérieur.

- Ne pas mettre le produit dans un environnement chaud ou humide.

- Ne pas exposer ce produit a la chaleur, au froid, a I'humidité ou a la lumiére directe
du soleil.

- CONSERVER CE PRODUIT HORS DE LA PORTEE DES ENFANTS.

* NE PAS UTILISER ce produit si :

- il est cassé, il fuit, si des éléments sont fissurés ou déformés, ou si le produit ne
fonctionne pas bien

- une chaleur anormale survient durant le vapotage ou la recharge. Ne pas surcharger
la batterie.

- ily a une suspicion de fuite d'e-liquide au niveau du réservoir.

- un liquide corrosif ou conducteur est entré dans I'appareil

- un changement se produit au niveau du goit de I'e-liquide.

- il existe une suspicion de contamination microbienne ou d'un autre type de
contamination

- le réservoir est vide ou presque vide. De I'e-liquide doit toujours étre présent dans le
réservoir afin d'éviter d'endommager la résistance

- CE PRODUIT DOIT ETRE VERIFIER TOUS LES 6 MOIS. S'il ne passe pas cette
vérification, ne I'utilisez pas. Les éléments qui ne fonctionnent pas doivent étre
remplacés avant de réutiliser I'appareil.

- Ne pas manger, boire ou fumer lors de |'utilisation de ce produit.

- La température lors du chargement doit étre comprise entre 10 C et45C, la
température lors de |'utilisation doit étre comprise entre 0 Cet 55 C.

- Les produits destinés au vapotage, y compris ce produit, ne doivent pas étre
utilisés dans dans zones interdites a cette pratique
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- Les produits destinés au vapotage, y compris ce produit, ne doivent pas étre
utilisés dans des environnements riches en oxygene.

- Nous vous recommandons de ne pas utiliser de produit pour vapoter, y compris
ce produit, lorsque vous conduisez.

- Utiliser une cigarette électronique peut provoquer des effets indésirables sur  vous
et les personnes autour de vous.

« Aconserver :

- hors de la portée des enfants

- dans un endroit fermé

- apart et 3 'écart de toute nourriture ou boisson

- apart et al'écart de tout médicament ou produit médical

- dans un endroit aéré et sec, a l'intérieur, a température ambiante afin d'éviter un
court-circuit qui pourrait se produire au contact d'un objet en métal

- hors de la portée des animaux de compagnie.

- En position verticale et sans risque de tomber pour éviter tout déversement de
liquide.

- Dans un environnement sombre et bien ventilé dont la température est inférieure a
30 C

* Ne pas conserver ce produit pendant de longues périodes de temps avec de
I'e-liquide a l'intérieur. Si le produit n'est pas utilisé pendant plus de 2 ou 3 jours,
enlevez le réservoir et déversez I'e-liquide pour éviter qu'il ne pénétre dans le
produit et qu'il diminue sa durée de vie.

* Sile produit n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période de temps, veuillez oter la
batterie et embout d'égouttement, et les conserver séparément

* Ne pas mettre ce produit au soleil a I'extérieur ou dans une voiture car cela peut
entrainer une surchauffe et des dommages au niveau du circuit, et |'appareil peut
prendre feu a cause de la température élevée

* Ne pas mettre ce produit a charger dans un environnement trop chaud, trop froid ou
trop humide, ni directement exposé a la lumiére du soleil car cela peut entrainer un
court-circuit.

* Ne pas mettre ce produit & charger prés d'un feu, d'une cuisiniére chaude, ou d'un
matériau ou d'un gaz inflammables ou explosifs.

« Utilisez le cable USB d'origine ou un chargeur certifié.

* Débranchez le cdble USB dans les deux heures suivant la fin de la charge compléte
de la batterie afin d'allonger sa durée de vie.

Avertissements

« Concernant les enfants

- CONSERVER CE PRODUIT HORS DE LA PORTEE DES ENFANTS.
Ce produit contient un e-liquide qui contient de la nicotine.
LA NICOTINE CONTENUE DANS L'E-LIQUIDE EST DANGEREUSE.
LES ENFANTS NE DOIVENT PAS AVOIR ACCES AUX E-LIQUIDES

French /07

- Ce produit contient de petits éléments qui peuvent présenter un danger de
suffocation pour les enfants.

 Avertissement concernant la santé
- L'avertissement concernant la santé qui figure ci-dessous s'applique lorsque le
produit est utilisé comme il doit I'étre, et qu'il est chargé / rempli de liquide
contenant de la nicotine.
- Ce produit convient uniqguement aux personnes de plus de 18 ans ou de plus de
21 ans, selon |'age légal de fumer de votre pays / région
- Ce produit n'est pas recommandé aux femmes enceintes ou qui allaitent.
* Recommandation destinée aux jeunes personnes et aux non-fumeurs.
- Ce produit ne convient pas aux jeunes personnes, ni aux non-fumeurs.
* Contre-indications pour les personnes fragiles
Ce produit ne convient pas :
- aux personnes malades ou souffrant de certaines maladies.
- aux personnes qui prennent certains médicaments.
- aux personnes ayant certaines allergies.
Ce produit ne convient pas :
- aux jeunes personnes et aux non-fumeurs.
- aux femmes enceintes ou qui allaitent

@O®O®

Instructions pour l'entretien et I'élimination

* Ce produit doit étre vérifié tous les 6 mois par un vendeur d'e-cigarettes. Veuillez
conserver une copie de votre garantie et la fournir au vendeur pour en bénéficier.

* Si ce produit ne passe pas la vérification, s'il est cassé, ou bien s'il fonctionne mal :
n'utilisez pas ce produit, et jetez-le de fagon appropriée

* Pour I'élimination : ne jetez pas ce produit dans une poubelle normale, veuillez
respecter les lois et régulations locales concernant |'élimination et le recyclage.

CONSERVER CES
INSTRUCTIONS!
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